stated to 30 % of gross loans.

Per 31.03.16 20,0 % is

transferred.

Empowered mortgages might

increase the transfer to 25 %

60%

40%

Senior Covered

Funding, proportion Senior and Covered

27 En drivkraft for vekst på Helgeland

Helgeland Boligkreditt AS

Helgeland boligkreditt AS

Gross profit MNOK 9.4 (9.9).

CET1 ratio of 20.1 (17.3)% (standard

method with 35 % mortgage weights)

Increased share capital by MNOK

100 this quarter

Cover pool – qualified loans MNOK

4 551 (3 982), deposits MNOK 299

(215).

CB loans 3,9 bn. (whereby 0.1 in  the

ownership of the parent bank)

Cover pool ratio of fullness 22 (20) %

Combined LTV 53 (52) %

Stress test HEBO – with a housing

price fall of 40 %. The cover pool

ratio of fullness becomes reduced

from 22 % to 11 %
104,0 %

106,0 %

108,0 %

110,0 %

112,0 %

114,0 %

116,0 %

118,0 %

120,0 %

122,0 %

124,0 %

0

250.000.000

500.000.000

750.000.000

1.000.000.000

1.250.000.000

1.500.000.000

1.750.000.000

2.000.000.000

2.250.000.000

2.500.000.000

Basis Security -20% Security -30% Security -40%

Stresstest HEBO, reduced value of security and loss from high risk customers

1-40

41-50

51-60

61-70

71-75

76-80

81-85

86-90

91-95

96-100

101-105

OC, high risk included

Filling ratio eks highrisk

Filling ratio

LTV-group:

28 En drivkraft for vekst på Helgeland

Liquidity buffers

Commentary

The liquidity buffers amounts to

3.8 (3.9) bn. – equal 13.7 (15.2)

% of total assets. The buffer

capital consists of of cash,

deposits in Bank of

Norway/banks and interest

paying securities. of this the

interest portfolio is 3.1 bn.

Interest paying securities:

• Portfolio duration 1.9 (2.1) years

• 93 % are rated A- or better

• 83 % CB or Govt./municipal

bonds

35%

19%

18%

18%

5%

1%

2%

1%

1%

0%

43%

12%

19%

16%

4%

1%

2%

1%

1%

0%

CB 1

Finance, Norway

Government

Municipalites

CB 2

Industry

Fonds Norway

Finance, abroad

T1/T2 bonds

High Yield

Securities distributed in sectors

31.03.15 31.03.16